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COURT 1M—8-80

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF BAKER

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, 7z BOB WILLIAMS, JR.

of 3950 Broadway, Baker ,Stateof QOregon 97814  ,has
a right to the use of the waters of Eagle Creek

a. tributary of Powder River for the purpose of
irrigation of 1.9 acres

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for

Baker County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 6, at page 291, that the priority of the right
thereby confirmed dates from 1884

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed one-fortieth

cubic foot per second per acre, if available at the original point of
diversion; NW 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 3, T9S, R45E, WM, Holstine Ditch - 2060 feet
North and 610 feet East from SW Corner, Section 3.

The point of diversion is located in the SE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 33, T8S, R45E, WM;
Waterbury Allen Ditch - 1250 feet North and 2480 feet East from SW Corner,
Section 33.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
Jollows:

1.9 acres SE 1/4 NW 1/4
Section 10
Township 9 South, Range 45 East, WM

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered May 22, 1980 and together
with certificate of water right recorded at page 49632, Volume 43, State
Record of Water Right Certificates, supersedes certificate 4627.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein

described. ' :
WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date April 25 , 1985

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 48 , page

7870C



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF BAKER
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
This Is to Certify, 7na BUELAH ANDERSON
of Route 1, Richland ,Stateof Oregon 97870 , has

a right to the use of the waters of Eagle Creek

atributaryof  Powder River for the purpose of
irrigation of 0.3 acre

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for

Baker County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 6 at page 29); that the priority of the right
thereby confirmed dates from 1888

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed one-fortieth

cubic foot per second per acre, if available at the original point of
diversion; NW 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 3, T9S, R45E, WM, Holstine Ditch - 2060 feet
North and 610 feet East from SW Corner, Section 3.

The point of diversion is located in the SE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 33, T8S, RA45E, WM,
Waterbury Allen Ditch - 1250 feet North and 2480 feet East from SW Corner,
Section 33.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

0.3 acre NE 1/4 NW 1/4
Section 10
Township 9 South, Range 45 East, WM

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered May 22, 1980 and together
with certificates of water right recorded at page 49633, Volume 43 and
page 52931, Volume 48, State Record of Water Right Certificates, supersedes
certificate 4748.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the spapus of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein

described. !
WITINESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date April 25 , 1985

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 48 , page 52930

7871C
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ReCEIVED

Nl FEBZ2 31980
Application for Transfer of Water Right “:‘CE % OEPT

SALEM, OREGON
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

: SPR—— coerereenernenene 300, Williams Jr.

(Name of lPPIlcu;i;""““‘ ey

of ATLL . LRBRDMEY i v il S E R :

(Malling address) ’

State of 0—;&‘;’,.4.&(.............., Ly $23-¢ 249, do hereby make application for change

{Zip Code) (Phone number)
_...In Point of Diversion

T el o Ao et oF her.gi;g;;;.;:é:I.:'{‘;j;;“;;a;;.“"“"""-"“““" ST —

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .NO _George W. Coble

(If not, glve name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .YeS__ . If so, give title of proceedings

(Yes or No)
. BOWder River Decree .. DUMber of certificate L 2027

.................................

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? NO_ . If so, give number

(Yes or No)

O POEIED .. NODEE OF ooftificate .. S

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

6. The authorized point of diversion is located 2060 _ft. N and 610 _ft. E from the SW.__.

(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)

corner of .. 5€C 3 . being within the NW__34 SW__ 14 of Section 3......... Tp..9S....R..45E  W.M,

(No. N': orS.) (No, E.'or W.)

in the county of .Baker .. The name of the ditch used is ... Holstine

NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change In point of diversion.
7. The proposed point of diversion is located . 1250 _ ft. E\L ...... . and .2480.. ft. (E:wa from the ..SW....
« OF S. . Or #

corner of ... Sec_33 being within the SE_14SW__ 14 of Section33.......... T 85 R..45E.._ W.M,

.............................. (No. N. or §.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ...Baker . The name of the ditch to be used is Waterbury-Allen . .. ...

Form (90-4-0 1-77
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mrsssssrmanan

{In-ignuun. Mining, Power, Marmfmmrins. ele.)
Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

8. The use to which the water is applied is

Range
Township E. or W, of
North or South Willamette Merldinn Sectlon List 1414 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
83 458 10 SEZ NWZ 1.9

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ... 4{/ 2>

(If not owner explain ynur interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

LACo

{Yes or Nol

or more consecutive years of nonuse? .

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 {f application Is for change In use or place of use.
11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ...

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NAT'URE OF ENCUMBRANCE

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ......

(Irrlgatlnn power, mlni.ux m:.nutncmrm: domest!e supplies, ete.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

an:e

Township
North or South

r W. of
wil Iamette Meridian

Section

List

14-1% of Section

Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space required, attach scparate sheet)




14. Reasons for the proposed ChANEES BTE ...uwsmsminmemermiormoaten s e
To document existing use

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ();r/?/l/“)ét DL, AR

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before Oamﬁéefe_c{
Remarks cacowans

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF

USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

7‘?0 5 S L M’/" // / A2AA LS. \T" s , the applicant herein, being

first duty sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and fcregomg apphcat;on for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.

7l dayctind S 2 R ,19.82

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..Z.C....

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /./PZ( dayof S it [ PR RN " , 1922.

[Narnl: of applicant)

[tha;ial- Seal] ‘7/ A g



48 T-4407
v GEIVEDR
r£B25 1980

Application for Transfer of Wate?ARFi;q ' S°§§§§§~°”’T

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

- Buelah Anderson o

Y YA Y/

Name of nnpllca;-l;.i“-""m. L LT P PP S ————

falling address) g ©City) %
SHRLE OF cciinciiinianninin f 51?@ ....... , 2237 , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone nu.rnber}

In Pomt of Dlv_ersmn

(In point of dlvcrsinn pInce ol use uu- hcrttof.ore madc uf thl: wuter) e e e e

ve Y455

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? NO.. W+ E. Summers.......

{If not, glve name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? . Yes........... If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)
= 2OMALY. . BIVEL . DECIEE. ... i masssssrmsssissssssismmmensssnsmssnsssnss - TIIMBDEE ‘of certificate " =450 H?‘?S’

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ... /¥ 2. . .. ... If so, give number

(Yes or No)

of pabindt s Number of certificate ......ccoovvevcvcvennens

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ... Eagle Creek e e St U
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? LSBT
6. The authorized point of diversion is located ..2060 1t NNS and . 610 __ ft. EEW} from the .SW.....
(N. or 5.) (E. or W,
cornerof ... S€c 3 being within the MY 1, SW 1, of Section ...3....... Tp. ..9S.... R. .45E . W. M,
(No. N.or S.) (No. E.'or W.)
in the county of ... Baker _ _ The name of the ditch used is .Holstine . __ .

7. The proposed point of diversion is located 12590 ¢t [HN o _and .. 2480 1t ';;:E;;";'; from the .SW.....
corner of . 5€C 33 being within the SE 1, SV, of Section .33 ... o, o s R.49E ... W. M,

(No. N. or 5.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ... BaK€Tr . The name of the ditch to be used is .. Waterbury-Allen ..

Form G90-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is

Irrigation and stock

BesmBEaREE

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

R
Township E. u:r:f"_: of
North or South Willamette Merldian Section List 14-1% of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
9s 45E 10 NEX Nwk 0.3 ’

{If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .....

(If not owner, explaln your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse?

(Yes or N‘O)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application Is for change In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, ete.? ...

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is. ...

(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, ete.)
Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
Range
Township E or W.of
North or South Willamette Meridian Sectlon List 14-15 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ...ttt RIS,

- To document existing use
15. Construction work will be completed on or before CompluLcd
"
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ...,
REMarks oo

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ,QGULA/'Z/A’NQ/Q%S&’M, the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this . /4 ______ day of .. lgs-'d
2K émﬁéw—dﬁ/s— ............

, 1922

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /2 . day of .

_[Nﬁtar,ial peall m# NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires ......... Z /zé/ .................
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER ____
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: <_pop >
POU
USE
Add'1 POD

Transfer NO. «/4/Df

County 6{ oA

0ld Certificate No."/éz3?142/7%?ﬁf
(2 g - |
1. Name [D 7 \U ){ U QN %

77

Address 3‘()"50 _[))r’l.-ﬁi-a .(E(’({ pT o BB rJ__ /)) c/hé’ Gﬁ {?77‘/(/

2. Source of Supply (ﬁ o ék£7jf (i/L, , Trib of
3. Use L/"\J'\.'L,c a ,q@m / ‘—’7 & .
4. Amount of Water Priority Date /S%ZQ/

5. Proposed Point of Diversion

6. Completion Date (.ij?.-q’\\hmff/":’.g

7. Place of Use:

Use for Which

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Transfer Made




62 T L L AT S R = 7E SO ANy o ST A AS

"7/6‘ LVl L AN . AT LANLALE CEA 7S FASCOX SO Yl

AL OO S G A TEL AN AATEL N Sl z'}n/ ?/

APES e Do CHES, I ACAAES oy AT ey Alie s
2L

)‘/.7 dLTE © SO TS To = kT S G

- - — {/"' ,// 5

e ST PhS TR S ST s el

DR S A ST )’/ el .

Y AT - T -G
WATECEINEY DITTH = A & HEPEGTE CEEATES
O e LR e WD Dt
X-SE 7780 LW AL <

E 3O, /982 ) et A

SosEL 2 d—._l‘/(://‘/r’.‘u/-;e

— ———— - ———— -
-— -— — — = ="
- ——r—— — - e —_ S
= ————— P - - e -
I ——————— A -
e —— e e e e

B 7 A t



EAGLE CREEI-

{iF T-0682-T1

Kas

»x¥ 0 RE GO N
AKX WA

¥ak

w A

W A
T E
TSk

X 0—H

A
i

el

o oA
I Im
-

-4

CR13. NC.C 0002 4627) RE!. +3.0 Qoo 0#6+7HUNER. M2,

STREAM-1D w9 Logy 0140

CANCEL YEAR--->
PRICRITY----=- >

/12~ 3

APPLICATION---2p2 =5

PERMIT ISSUZ-->

PCINT-0F-CIVE
TWNSP RNGE SECT

a50s TS2E 33

PLACE-OF-USE

oS 22

P 5§

/& 5F
)94
979

1497

RSION DATA:
STREAM-ID

09 4060 ofdo

0TR/QTR
¥

DATA:

TWNSP RNGE SECT GTR/QTR CHTY

9975 *gﬁf‘r /&

£ B

a)

RIV

CONSTR.COMPLT==30 5
T7 USE----- >24

FUT

# CeRT

USE i CNSMTV

!

124

- -

ACRES
L2g

RIV.

JMI.

mI.

STATUS

V

wo

=

> Lo B}
=t 0
P <m

o

~23 RigHT N3 S POOLFFIE /il N2.006 £4FCERTIF. NO.

5 DEPARTMENT xx¥ PAGE 1
I S I 0 N %KX RUN ON; 3-20/81 AT: 9:08
INPUT FORM #xX«

NAME: BoB Ll /AMS IR

sDDRESS: 2950 RBRIAD WA

CITY/STATE/ZIF/COUNTY: BA K FR, on =7 ¥ 14 a)
WM.DIST.g ¢ MW.R.TYPESC STATUS V/

522 YR.LAST USED

L LAST TRANS.DATE-=»

£X

&

)

FE

m

CYCLE STATUS
CORRES.INIT.

RATE
= d

S OR P

=

STATUS

Y

5 DR P

P

—_— NEXT ACTION DUE-->  ———
—_— LAST TRANS.TYPE-->  ——
2000 RECORDING FEE---->  , ¢ gJ
——— REPORTED FLAG---->  —

—— CORRES . DATE------ S
X¢ REMARKS;= = = = = = = = = = = = = - = - - >

¢« DATED-->

PRl WATER BeRY.T_ALLEN LT,

A2S5elN E 2780 E FH _Swr cok 5 33

RE2_C-7F63%.

K¥mmmmmmmmem e e e e ce e m e

A
K i = o -
N ]
[

| S

| \ .I..‘.

I

i ’ 2P ps i ST

bk — S



EAGLE CREEI-

LF T-3882-01 BRI A T ER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT wxx PAGE )
¥%< L A T ER BT o HTS DIV IS I DN »xx RUN ON; 3720s81 AT; 9:08
B AT ER RIGHT DATA INPUT FORMN xxv
WATER RIgHT N§.J S04 BERl] NS dog FFS CERTIF. KO0, NAME: 0B wALLIAMIS | I
CRIG. NO.& 0002474 /°RE!. N2.C Qoo o47#5SUTER. T, LDDRESS: 3959 BLRIAL A
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY: S A K ER, a2 G7¢F )
STREAM-ID p g Lodg o147 RIV.MI. M.DIST. 2% LB IYPES 2  ETatus W
CANCEL YEAR---> CONSTR.CSMPLT-->g 5 =2 %/~ YR.LAST USED---=-< > _— NEXT ACTION DUE--> _—
PRICRITY------ b B4 DEPE . PUE T IRE-ems 555 2 g4/  LAST TRANS.DATE--> S LAST TRENS.TYPE-->
APSLICATION=-"200 > 5 )9%0 §UIYEYED-—-mm - > EXAM, FEE----m=on- > 200 RECORDING FEE--=--> /) $.00
PERMIT ISSVUE--3,6 22 /g o CONCLERENCE--=-=> CYCLE STATUS----- % ey REPORTED FLAG--=-=>
CONSTR.STRT.==> o 5 =2 )a4p, CERTIFIED------ > CORRES.INIT.-===~ > I CORRES.DATE------ i .4
PCINT-OF-CIVERSION DATA; i BRI e o o e ) S e S s
TWNSP RNGE SECT OTR/QTR STREAM-ID RI¥.MI. RATE STATUS 5 CR P 4% DATED-->
08052 33 C D 29 4050 o140 _— ’ 2 ;_;f_*‘iD_':-.V?;/j_/iﬁ@."ff/ﬁ%/_:ﬁ:if’.":_’::‘_"‘:’___’)_iff-g_--
wl2sa M & 2380 7)) _Sw- Com S 373-

o SIAMBES. o PART _alf €= 7 7 75-

PLACE-OF-USE_ DATA: op L e
TUNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE % CNSMTV ACRES  STATUS S OR P

0905 7522 to B A g) IR lay 2,30 v o) Sasa e e e e e s e e
P S
|r
I Nl
1

el ) BoR R va
[l setoim it 0
! Yiey S e ey

e e 2 i —n e —aa



T3S R 45E W.M. WATE "EB25 198
SECTION 33 SALZ‘:,SOgg:ES Depy
[ GON

WATERBURY DITCH



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

BAKER COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OQF THE APPLICATION OF )

BOB WILLIAMS, JR., & BEULAH ANDERSON) ORDER APPROVING
FOR A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION ). TRANSFER NO. 4406
OF WATER )

- e Em Em Em s mm Em mm e e e E mm Em S s e

On February 25, 1980, an application was filed in the office of
the Water Resources Director by Bob Williams, Jr., & Beulah Anderson for
approval, without loss of priority, of a change in point of diversion
from Eagle Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Baker County, Oregon, entered
March 18, 1918, in the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights
of the Various Claimants to the use of the waters of Powder River and Its
Tributaries, a water right was allowed in the name of George W. Coble for
the use of waters of Eagle Creek for irrigation of, among other lands, a
certain 1.9 acres in SE 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 10, Township 9 South, Range
45 East, W.M., being tabulated at Volume 6, page 468, with a date of
priority of 1884, as evidenced by certificate recorded at page 4627,
Volume 5, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

By said Decree, a water right was allowed in the name of W. E.
Summers for use of waters of Eagle Creek for irrigation of, among other
lands, a certain 0.3 acre in NE 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 10, Township 9 South,
Range 45 East, W.M. with a date of priority of 1888, as evidenced by
certificate recorded at page 4748, Volume 5, State Record of Water Right
Certificates.

The authorized point of diversion is located 2060 feet North and
610 feet East from the Southwest Corner of Section 3, being within the
NW 174 SW 1/4 of Section 3, Township 9 South, Range 45 East, W.M.
(Holstine Ditch).

The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion
therefrom to a point located 1250 feet North and 2480 feet East from the
Southwest Corner of Section 33, being within the SE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section
33, Township 8 South, Range 45 East, W.M. (Waterbury-Allen Ditch).

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was
published in the Democrat-Herald, a newspaper printed and having general
circulation in Baker County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the
issues of April 1, 8 and 15, 1980.

Volume 33, page 241



Mr. V. Kent Searles, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the
effect that the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without
injury to existing rights. '

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the
proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to
existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change
in point of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is
approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the
new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available
at the old point of diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective
when in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install
headgates and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow
meter, a weir, or other suitable. device for measuring
the water to which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be
approved by the watermaster before the beginning of
construction work and that the weir or measuring
device be installed under the general supervision of
said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion
as the change in point of diversion is completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificates recorded at pages
4627 and 4748, Volume 5, State Record of Water Right Certificates, be
canceled; and in lieu thereof new certificates be issued covering the
balance of the rights NOT involved in this proceeding; and upon proof
satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and
beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of
this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to

£ Lo

JAMES E. SEXSONQM
Director

the applicants herein.
Dated at Salem, Oregon this 22nd day of May, 1980.

Volume 33, page 242



~proval,

NOric A J!WAI&R
RIGHITOAMSFER
APPLICATION
NO. 4406

On Feb. 25, 1980, ap-
plications were received in the
office of the Water Resources
Director by Bob Williams, Jr.,

Beulah Anderson for ap-
0V without loss of
priority, of changes in point of
diversion from Eagle Creek.

By Decree of the Circuit
Court for Baker County,
Oregon, entered March 18,
1918, in the Matter of the
Determination of the Relative
Rights of the Various
Claimants to the use of Waters
of Powder River and Its
Tributaries, a water right was
allowed in the name of George
W. Coble for the use of waters
of Eagle Cr for irrigation of,
among other lands, a certain
1.9 ac in SE's NWva, Sec 10, T
95, R 45E, WM, being
tabulated at Volume 6, page
468, with a date of(rriority of
1884, as evidenced by cer-
tificate recorded at;age 4627,
Volume 5, State Record of
Water Right Certificates.

_By said Decree, a water
right was allowed in the name
of W.E. Summers for use of
waters of Eagle Cr for
irrigation of, among other
lands, a certain 0.3 ac in NE'4
NWUva, Sec 10, T 9S, R 45E,
WM, with a date of‘friority of
1888, as evidenced by cer-
tificate recorded at page 4748,
Volume 5, State Record of
Water Right Certificates.

_The authorized point of
diversion for said rights is
located 2060 ft N & 610 ft E
from the SW Corner of Sec 3,
being within the NW'4 SW'4 of
Sec 3, T 95, R 45E, WM
(Holstine Ditch).

The applicants propose to
change fhe point of diversion
therefrom to a point located
1250 ft N & 2480 tt E from the
SW Corner of Sec 33, being
within the SE'a SW'a of Sec
33, 85, R 45E, WM
(Waterbury-Allen Ditch). |

Pursuanf to ORS 540.520(2),
a hearing is scheduled for 9:30
a.m. on Thursday, May 22,
1980, at the Baker County
Courthouse, Baker, Oregon.
Any objections to the proposed
change must be prepared in
writing: one copy to be served !
on Bob Williams, Jr., 3950
Broadway, Baker, OR 97814 &
on Beulah Anderson Rt 1,
Richiand, OR 97870 and one
copy filed in the office of the
Water Resources Director,
Salem, OR 97310, together
with aiS10 filing fee, at least 10
days prior to the date set for
hearing. Rules for filing ob-
iections will be furnished'upon
request.

IF_NO OBJECTIONS ARE
APPLICATION
PPROVED BY

RESOURCES
WITHOUT A

Dated at Salem, Oregon this
24th day of March, 1980
James E. Sexson,

Directo
LegalNo. 67 N
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

April 30 19..€0.

Baker, Oregon, ..

STATE OF OREGON, =
County of Baker

Tricia Bevers _.., being first duly sworn,

II
depose and say that | am the !
which is a Daily (except Sunday) newspaper of general circulation published in Baker, in said

Clerk . of the Baker Democrat-Herald

Princinal (

county and state; that such newspaper is made up of at least four pages of five columns each
and of at least 1734 inches in depth of type matter; that such newspaper was regularly and un-
interruptedly published once each week for at least twelve consecutive months immediately pre-

1T - AR ~~1Q e ey i Vo
[Fa) 1 vortis ] _Q.,.._‘.'_,(_ .l

PISFOISN SN e 8
(&

ceeding the first publication of the attached .
Right Transfer ..., and has more than 200 bona fide subscribers within

Y P 4 -
aoer £NnY 1)

Iepal Advertisement

in the

said county; that the
of which the one hereto attached is a true and correct copy as printed, was published

regular and entire issue of said newspaper, and not in any supplement thereof, once each ......... :

wesk three .. successive and consecutive .4 imag .

for

. times commencing with the issue dated the

, and ending with the issue dated the

being published .
1st

, and that the dates of publication were
(_\{)

B L

30th

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of /)

A‘xh""j,l . L

/7 2

¢/é///f,

L~V oy
L emher 22

8 , 19

Qns
2C

1960,

Notary Public for Oregon.

My commission expires




Name and InetefMee Address Akie wi Amauni Number

of Appropriater ;'5#::1:,' It;:'tm-“ Acres Use Namas of Diteh Hiream Deseription ol Land or Plase of Uss
y 035 :

Cobb, ‘T. A. 1878 11.5 Irrigution Kewt Eagle 8.5 acres in SI%S\‘F
New Bridge, Young Creek 5.5 ucres in L'E,-:sn?
0"6"2- b 1 1.5 acres in L% SE,

(Finding §..0]_.'\., 1 wacre in SW.,S‘:’I::

s Section 33
o T 8S5. R 45 E, W, 1.7
i =

Cobla'._ G. Ws ™ 1896 [ Irrigation Tobin Fagle 1.32 ucres in NEyB:
o Bridge, Creek 4.67 acres in NW.NE-

(¥ 11’96011- gl Section 10

Finding $30) T 95, R 46 E. V. M.~
weg ?m Ge W 1884
oble, George W. |, 8 Irrigution | Holstine | Eagle 8 ucres !
New Bridge, , J T-g97cf Aaroe |74, crei: 4 5.312:%}1’3‘
Oregon. T89S, R 46 E -
(Finding £20) o WAL
_..f(:}{ 4 iy

Conrad, David H.. ;; « 1887 35 Irrigition Tewt Eagle 35 acres in SVESH

Richland, Oregon. Young- Creek Section 19
. T9S. R 46 E. V. 1L 7

(Finding #20)

ne2?

Cook, J. H. 1887 1.75 Irrigution Fewt Fagle 5/4 acre in sw*g
New Bridge, Young® Creek 1 acre in SE% IS
Oregon.bb,-_,f-- g Section 10

e . T 9 S. R 45 E. W. M.~
§7 i
W
Co-operative Trading 1877 33.61 Irrigation | Kewt Eagle 6.1 mcres in SWAEW:
Comparny, Inc., T-#%03 |4 P00 () 427 Young Creek  [J11.51 acres in ND}5W;
Richland, Oregon. | @52 216 . acres in KWoSW)
0! [ Section 3
’ | ) 79S8, R, 46 E. Wo K-
" . 868
Corson, Bertha & 1879 i+ Irrigution Simonis Bagle 12 ucres in SVENEL i
Oliver,Corson, : Hash Creek Section 22°
Ricnland, T98S. R 45 E, W. Vu—
Oregon.. '
(Finding #20)
/-’fcg 2 y ot l® i
""Cralg, C. Hof ¥ 1881 2 Irrigation [ Kay Eagle Lot 6,4 Block 1,
Richland, Young Creek Richland, Oregon.
Oregon.
(Finding #20
o .

Craigy, Frank 1 !~ 1878 2 Irrigation Kay Eagle Lot1l, Block 4,
Richlamd, +* Young Creek Incorporated
Cregon. v Richland, Oregon.

' Jaglf

Cropps 1. J 1885 | 64 Irrigation Kewt Eagle 24 acres in XEIX

Baker, Oregomn. | Young Creek 40 ecres in SEINE:

(Finding £30) | T 9S. R, 45 E. W M

|
‘* | Section 14
%% ! ol
Cundiff, W. C. 1865 | 115 | Irrigution | Cundiff | Little 20 acres in NE|SW
Richland, Oregon. ! | Engle 29 acres in WL SW
. | ! { 20 acres in SW.SW
I J 36 acree in S£5\¢

(Finding ﬁso.l_ i ! | 1 s hlL
L [ T 9 S, Be 456 EuWo Mo 7
1881 | + 3 Irrigation | Koy Eagle . Lote 7,8,9, Block 2,
] ] ! Young Creak Ushers West Addition to
Town of

[ | Richland, Oregon.
POVDZR RIVER =159-
(EAGLE CRTEK)
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P Ank Deaien Adise l:'t;:‘:'ﬁ'é éﬁ;ﬁ-}: Ly e Use Nams of Diteh Btream Descripilon of Land or Place of Use
» X = PETTPYTS: S . bt ot i L
Vchandlor, W. W. 1878 0.2 | Irrigation | Kay Eagle Lot Ho. 1, UshorsSouth
Richland,Oregon 7 Young Creek Addition .
= Richland, Orecgon.
wr ’ .
*Chapran, John | leesé 20 Irrigation | Kay Eagle 20 acres in NEAEL =
Richhnd.ﬂrngoni . , Young Creek Section 26
o w I T 9 S.Re 45 E: V. M.
(Finding #30)
+¥ e
“Clark, David 1868 40 Irrigation | Newt Eagle 40 acreo in NENW} /
Rickland,Oregon T Young Creek Section 25
T95.R.s45E. W, U, °
(Finding #30) e PTG Yo
L -
“Cobb, VMre. T. A, 1896 17 Irrigation | Robin Eagle 17 mcres in SWHSE} %
New Bridge, Creek Section 33 . -
Oreron T8 5. Re 45 E. W. M,
a3 X 4§
YCobk, T. A. la7e 11.5| Irrigation | Newt Eagle 3.5 scros in S
New Bridge, ' Young: Creek 5.5 mcres in
Oregon. . i 1.5 mcres in NS i
"1  aere in S!'.’;SE@
{Finding #30) Section 33 . .
T8 5. Ri 45 E. W. M.
¥ - R - B c_- -_
“Coble, C. W, 1896 6 Irrigation | Tobin Engle 1.33 acres in -
New Bridge, Creek 4.67 acres in Ni 55
Oregon. Section 10
T9 5. Re 45 E. W. M,
(Finding #30)
2t A 3 1 ; et B .
Coble, George W lss4 8 Irrigation |Holstine | Eagle 8 acree in SEJNW:
New Bridge, A Pyp /.97 ¢ Creek Section 10 v
Orepgon. i T9 S. Ra 45 E. W. K,
{Finding #30) r ; i'
| |
b b : s
- 4 #
*Conred, David H 1887 35 Irrigation |Newt Eagle 35 acres in SWHSEF
Richland,Cregon Young Creek Section 19 v
! ' T9 5. R, 46 E. W, M.
(Fincing #/30)
o ’ ' A | . ; 5.
“Cook, J. H, 1887 1,75 Irrigation |Newt Eagle 3/4 acre in ST
New Fridgen Young Creek 1l acre in S =
Oregon. . . Section 10, ',
T9 S. R, 45 E. W. M.
. .

*"\(.}a—opcrnti\re Trading 1877 33.61 | Irrigation |Newt Eagle 6.1 ncres in SNV
Corpany, Inc., Young Crosk 11.5lacres in SV v
Richland,Crepon 16 macres in NVHSW{

s Section 3
T9S. R 45E. W. My -
POVDLR RIVER - 176 -




STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: _Idfﬂﬂ 2, 192.

FROM: #** V. Kent Searles, Watermaster R PEIVERDRD

SUBJECT:  WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4406 P

IN THE NAME OF Bob Williams, Jr. SOLTA CRTCON

In my opinion the proposed change in POD of water from Eagle Creek

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices ﬂﬁiﬁy HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which
e
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is therc any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?

{yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

(2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

. 2

Watermaster's signature or initials

er.12%.1307



TO:

FROM:

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: A/ Amep- 23, 198>

* % V. Kent Searles, Watermaster

tonbinid wath {Lﬁ/{/';;_l #ﬂé’

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4407 SITRY

81.125.1347

s -‘--.F.’i

IN THE NAME OF Beulah Anderson TR 'fi?f;if’"

In my opinion the proposed change in POD of water from Eagle Creek

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate noticesc TJAYR HAVE NOT Dbeen issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is therec any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? }42§;

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

{—(2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

Sy -4

Watermaster's signature or initials




amean wf e rran Dale & Py — —_
i m’vﬁé #’3".....“ oy | e Usa m-Mlmﬂ-T [T— Desirtotion of Land or Flacs of Uss
g4
St. Elizsbeth Hospitdl, 1887 10 Irrigat ion Holeomb Eagle 1% acres in Kulsw
Baker, Cregon. Creeck
f y|. 1%08 8 e Dry Bagle 6 acres in ST SE;
(Finding #30) ;. Guleh Creek Section 29
T T8S. R 45 B. Wo ¥
rf.)"'l
"st. Jomn, C. C. 1881 .4 | Irrigution | Kay Eagle 0.4 acres in Swiss:
Richland,Uregon. Young Creek Section 23
U 9 S Rl 45 E‘ “‘l Hl‘
(Finding {20):
LY, =
bl
Stone, Ella M. 1887 2 Irrigpition ¥ay Eagle Lot 8, Block 1,
Richland,Oregon. Young Craek Halley 's Addition to
Richland, Oregon.
(Find ing #30). y
,/."" b
y 484
i 1
B Y atons 5T 1881 .2 | Irrigation | Xay Eagle Lot 8 Block 2,
M Riehland, Oregon. Young Creek Town of Richland,
4 ' Oregon.
Fl (Finding £30) U™
1L
1| “Strayer, D. N 1887 28 Irrigation | Yewt Eagle 28 acres in NESWE
| Baker, Oregon Young Creek Section 19
| and ?9S. R 46 B W. I~
Holcord, Xoble,
Richlend,Cregon.
] i
. (Finding #20) ' |
i - |
| | 20 SE}
I Streyer,W. H. 1891 30 Irrigution [ Baldy 20 acres in SEj
| Baker, Cregon. | Dorestic ! | Gulch Section 10
. K | and stock | | and T8 5. R. 44 B. W. Y.
| I | | Springs
| |
gv |
! 7 :
%, Sulliven, E-ra 1885 | 6 | Irrigation | Newt i Baple 6 acres in SEISW)
Richland,Oregond Young Creek M= Sent‘:ti:ng}!?' .
| (Finding #80) | /° ;'
| |
q 41 | ' |
7 I [ | 1Rl
| “Suliivan, Bugene, 1885 4% | Irrigstion | ;.e-t- ?E:: 0 “r;cﬁo}:ﬁ;gx‘
| | Young r
.r{ Richland, Oregon. | | I Moo L
) (Finding #20) Ay | |
i‘ .-' i
| F e |
!»| g 4% | | e 1anl
{ “Suzmers, W. B. 1888 38 | Irrigetion | lewt ?gii ig ecres ::: g:g
4 | Richland ,Oregon. | Young ree Loy
f 4 Taterbury 1.5 acres in SEJTW:
i o o ' ; ! : 2.5 scres in KEQNWD
| a | | |
H"'. N 1888 9 Holstine M;.g acres E iggm
| . 4
{ O> T- $907 & pap pr7¢ Section 10 5
il } ?9S. R 45 B Vo M
1‘ . ,r POWDER RIVIR =171-
15 - i - (SAGLE CREZK)
| ]
|E ! l
A !
:: [ ]
JE [ %= -
0. —! e e e s e
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g Duis of monn
R 7 e ',i:i::.',:,; ,‘;",";:,:;‘;; ) voonl Use Name of Ditch Bream Deseription of Land ar Place of Use
." J\
al |
Stone, J. L. 1881 o2 Irrigation | Kay Eagle Lot 8, Block 2, e
Richland, Oregon Young Creek Town of Richland,
: Oregon. - * '
(Finding {30) ¢
|
I : :
& | £ : i LOUN
“Strayer,D. N. 1867 28 Irrigation | Newt Eagl 28 1-15'-}
Rgcer, COregon Yo <2 gl v
o ' B ung Creok Section 19
and T 9 S. R, 46 E. W. M.
Holcomb, Noble,
Richland, COreron
(Finding #30) :
' 5 wre g 4 2
.'ha“‘ X ¥ '
“Strayer, V. H. 1891 30, Irrigation Baldy 30 acres in SE} /
Baker, Oregon Domestic Gulch Section 10
and stock and T8 S. Ra 44E, W. Ma
Springs L
J‘-*‘ . 4
*Sullivan, Enma 1885 6 Irrigation | Newt Eagle 6 acros in SE}SW} /
Richlend, Orngon Young i Creek Section 19
2 T 9 5. Re 46 E. W. M,
(Finding #30) : :
‘m“ > |
Sulliven, Eugene 1885 40 | Irrigation | Newt Eagle 40 acres in NEINEL J
Richlend, Oregon i Young Creek Section 25 i }
| T9 8. R 45 E. W. M. ‘ 3
(rldiﬂg [,30) | o ‘
-~ By l \ !
“Sumzers, ¥. E. 1888 ]38 | Irrigation | Newt Eagle 23 acres in} ‘
Richland, Oregon | | Young Creek 15 acres in §
| :
(Finding #30) | 1891 4 1| Viaterbury, -1.5 scres in §
| | 2.5 acres in HE F A
|
1888° 9 | Holstine 1,5 mcres in SEZNW=
! 7.5 eeres in anw}
G ' Section 10
T9 S5, R, 45 E. W. K,
.:
| |
‘n“. { e ' Vit oy WA ’
Swigher, H, P, 1881 «2 | Irrigation | Kay Eagle Lot 6, Block 4 v {
Bgker, Cregon | Young Creek Richland, Oregon. {
1
(Finding #20) ;
h‘- e - ...-:; % '_ ‘, ” T 1
*Taylor, E. S, 1891 12 Irrigation |Vaterbury| Eagle 12 acres in SESW - Yt ]
Richlend, Oregon Creek Section 22 3
T 9 S. Ra 45 E. W. M, 3
1
' POADE! RIVER - 195 = g 3
; (| EAGLE CREEK) t
i , >
| | 1 y
' ! 185 £




